
revised 8/2018 

ADDENDUM No.        TO CONSULTANT AGREEMENT 
 
 
 
 
 

 

The consultant agreement dated        for professional services between LUMOS & ASSOCIATES, INC., and 

 for  

 (project name) 

is hereby amended as follows: 

 

 

 

 

 Time and materials payment per current fee schedule (attached) not to exceed  

 

 Lump sum payment   

 

 Other (specify)   

 

Backcharge: Yes  No.  To Whom:  

 

Job No.:  Task No./Description:  

 

 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:  

 

TOTAL PREVIOUS ADDENDUMS:  

 

TOTAL THIS ADDENDUM:  

 

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:  

 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

  

 

 

PRINT   PRINT  

SIGN   SIGN  

TITLE   TITLE  

DATE   DATE  

 

Extra Work Authorization Form 

COMPENSATION ARRANGEMENT 

LUMOS & ASSOCIATES, INC. CLIENT 

Copies to Client for signature; return one to Lumos & Associates, Inc. 

original

2

8-21-19
City of Fernley Fernley WWTP Monitoring Wells

Lumos to assist City in coordinating and completing an application for a major
modification to the City’s WWTP discharge permit (as required by NDEP for the new
Monitoring Wells #11, 12, and 13). Lumos will prepare the application via NDEP’s WPC
e-Permitting System and upload supporting info as required (location maps, well logs,
etc.). Lumos will also attend up to two coordination meetings with the City and NDEP.

✔ $6,510.00

✔

9885.000 Task-1

$41,000.00

$9,480.00

$6,510.00

$56,990.00

Jonathan Lesperance, P.E

Group Manager Engineering
1/29/2021



 
 

Standard Fee Schedule 
Revised May 6, 2019 

 
 

 

• Fees for prevailing wage rate projects available upon request. 

• Map filing, checking, consulting, and other fees paid on behalf of the client shall be billed at cost plus fifteen percent (15%). 

• Overtime hours will be billed at 1.5 times standard rate where applicable. 

• Survey and Field crew billing rates include standard field survey equipment and truck up to 30 mile radius, after which mileage rates 
apply 

• Fees for depositions and testimony will be billed at two (2) times the standard billing rates 

 

Engineering & Development                                                    
asdndfasdfasdfnasdnf 

  Per Hour 
President  $255 

Director    230 

Group Manager  215 

Planning Group Manager  175 

Project – Senior Project Manager  175-185 

Staff Hydrogeologist - Hydrogeologist - Senior Hydrogeologist  155-165-170 

Staff - Project - Senior Engineer  135-145-155 

Staff - Project - Senior Structural Engineer  135-145-165 

Landscape Architect Manager  145 

Landscape Architect Designer – Landscape Architect  120-135 

Project Coordinator  130 

Project - Senior Project Designer  120-125 

Structural - Senior Structural Designer  105-115 

Assistant Planner  105 

Engineering Technician I - II  95-105 

Support Technician  70 

Construction   Per Hour 
Director  $230 

Group Manager  215 

Project Manager  175 

Geotechnical Engineer  195 

Construction Services Engineer  160 

Construction Services Supervisor  140 

Geotechnician  130 

Inspector - Senior Inspector (includes nuclear gauge)  110-120 

Field Technician I – II (includes nuclear gauge)  95-100 

Surveying   Per Hour 
Director  $230 

Group Manager  215 

Project Manager  175 

Project - Senior Surveyor  140-150 

Project Coordinator  130 

Staff Surveyor  125 

Surveying Technician I - II  100-115 

Party Chief  145 

Chain Person  75 

Administrative & Other Services   Per Hour 
Administrator  $75 

Clerical  65 

30x42 Color/B&W (per copy)  10/5 

24x36 Mylar/Color/B&W (per copy)  20/5/3 

8.5x11 Color /B&W (per copy)  0.50/0.15 

Mileage (per mile)   0.70  

Invoices are due upon receipt and considered to be past due after 30 days. 

This fee schedule applies to services provided from May 6, 2019 until further notice. 




